GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

ITI Road, Indranagar, Agartala – 799 006

May, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In order to streamline and oversee the nurturing and development of Startups within Tripura, Shri Suprakash Jamatia, Additional Director, Directorate of Information Technology, Govt. of Tripura, has been nominated as the Nodal Officer for Startups.

Shri Jamatia shall serve as the primary point of contact and coordination for all matters related to Startups in Tripura. His responsibilities will encompass facilitating the growth of startup ventures, fostering a conducive environment for innovation, and liaising with relevant stakeholders to address their needs and challenges, with prior approval of competent authority.

> (Reena Debbarma) Under Secretary, IT Govt. of Tripura

Copy to: -

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor, Tripura
- 2. The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura.
- 3. The PS/APS/PA to all Ministers, Tripura
- 4. The Chief Secretary, Tripura
- 5. The Principal Secretaries / Secretaries, Tripura
- 6. _____ Heads of Departments, Tripura.
- 7. The Director, IT, Govt. of Tripura.
- 8. The Manager, Tripura Govt. Press for publication of this Notification in the next issue of the Official Gazette.
- 9. Shri Suprakash Jamatia, Additional Director, IT, Govt. of Tripura.
- 10. _____ Registered Start-up Companies, Tripura.